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3.3.1 Extension activities are carried out in the neighborhood community, sensitizing students to social issues, for their holistic development, and impact thereof during the 
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4 

6 

7 
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9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

38 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

22 

23 

Partition Horrors Remembrance Day 

Selfie with Tringa 
Azadi - A Tribute to India's Great Freedom Fighters 

Session: Mock Interview with HCL 

Pre- Placement Activity Preparation for Group Discussion/ Personal Interview and 
Presentation Skills - Day I 
Pre- Placement Activity Preparation for Group Discussion/ Personal Interview and 
Presentation Skills - Day 2 

Industrial Visit to Parag Dairy (Phase- 01) 

How to establish a Start-up 

Session: Entrepreneurship Development & Orientation: Trends & Challenges 
National Education Day 

Industrial Visit to Parag Dairy (Phase- 02) 
Industrial Visit to Parag Dairy (Phase- 03) 

Workshop on Arts & Craft 
Times Fresh Face 

Name of activity 

JCrushed Season 2 

SCHOOr 

Environmental Awareness Session 

Industrial Visit to Hipster 
Business Plan Competition 
National Youth Day 

LPOPS 

21 Republic Day 2023 
|Career in Financial Planning 
Role of Social Media in Promotion of Human Rights 

Budget 2023: World Comes to India 

year 

Industrial Visit to HCL (Phase- 4) 

Date 

14 August 2022 
14 August 2022 

15 August 2022 

30 September 2022 

17 October 2022 

18 October 2022 

31 October 2022 

11 November 2022 

15 November 2022 

16 November 2022 

17 November 2022 

18 November 2022 

25 November 2022 

01 December 2022 

03 December 2022 

15 December 2022 

17 December 2022 

22 December 2022 

12 January 2023 
20 January 2023 
21 January 2023 

26 January 2023 
02 February 2023 
07 February 2023 

Link 

https://lpCps.org.inEvent/222 

https://lpcps.org.in/Event/1406 
https:/lpcps.org.in/Event/1408 

https://Mpcps.org.in/Event/237 

https:/Ipcps.org.in/Event/237 
https://pcps.org.in/Event/243 
https://pcps.org.in/Event/399 
https:/Ipcps.org.in/Event/1401 
https://pcps.org.in/Event/247 
https://lpcps.org.in/Event/247 
https://pcps.org.in/Event/1404 
https:/lpcps.org.in/Event/403 
https://pcps.org.in/Event/1426 
https://pcps.org.in/Event/1395 
https://Ipcps.org.in/Event/1396 

https://lpcps.org.in/Event/1398 
|https:///pcps.org.in/Event/1397 
https:///pcps.org.in/Event/1421 
|https://pcps.org.in/Event/397 
https://lpcps.org.in/Event/400 
|https:/lpcps.org.in/Event/1423 

|https://pcps.org.in/Event/270 
https://pcps.org.in/Event/282 



24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

39 

Panel Discussion: India's G20 Presidency 
International Education, Scholarships & Opportunities 
Trip to Ayodhya 
Special Lecture on 'Holistic Approach: Need of Modern Education System' 
Role of Science Communication in Media Studies 

International Women's Day 
|Career Driven by Passion 
|Knowledge, Skills and Attitude required to succeed in the Corporate World and in 
the Entrepreneurship 
Health, Lifestyle & Nutrition 
Health Awareness Campaign 

|Awareness Lecture: �Against Single Use Plastic 
|Informational Session on World No Tobacco Day 
World Environment Day 
Internaticonal Yoga Day 
Introduction Day 

11 February 2023 

13 February 2023 
16 February 2023 
18 February 2023 
25 February 2023 

12 March 2023 

06 April 2023 

10 April 2023 

15 April 2023 

17 May 2023 

23 May 2023 
31 May 2023 

05 June 2023 

21 June 2023 

29 November 2022 - 1 December 2022 

https://Ipgps.org.in/Event/288 
https:/pcps.org.in/Event/290 
https://Ipcps.org.in/Event/395 
https://pçps.org.in/Event/292 
https://lpcps.org.in/Event/293 
https://lpcps.org.in/Event/294 
https://lpçps.org.in/Event/302 

Jhttps:/Mpcps.org.in/Event/311 
|https://lpcps.org.in/Event/401 
https://pcps.org.in/Event/363 
|https://pcps.org.in/Event/402 
https://lpcps.org.in/Event/371 
|https://lpcps.org.in/Event/398 
https://lpcps.org.in/Event/375 
|https://lpcps.org.in/Event/404 

Principal 
Lucknow Public Coliege of Professional Studies 

Vinamra Khand, Gomtinagar, Lucknow 
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