

S. No	Vear Vame of activity	Date	Link
	Partition Horrors Remembrance Day	14 August 2022	https://lpcps.org.in/Event/222
1			
2	Azadi - A Tribute to India's Great Freedom Fighters	14 August 2022	https://lpape.org.ip/Euopt/1406
3	Selfie with Tringa	15 August 2022	https://lpcps.org.in/Event/1406
4	Session: Mock Interview with HCL	30 September 2022	https://lpcps.org.in/Event/1408
	Pre- Placement Activity Preparation for Group Discussion/ Personal Interview and		
5	Presentation Skills - Day 1	17 October 2022	https://lpcps.org.in/Event/237
	Pre- Placement Activity Preparation for Group Discussion/ Personal Interview and		
6	Presentation Skills - Day 2	18 October 2022	https://lpcps.org.in/Event/237
7	Session: Entrepreneurship Development & Orientation: Trends & Challenges	31 October 2022	https://lpcps.org.in/Event/243
8	National Education Day	11 November 2022	https://lpcps.org.in/Event/399
9	Industrial Visit to Parag Dairy (Phase- 01)	15 November 2022	https://lpcps.org.in/Event/1401
10	Industrial Visit to Parag Dairy (Phase- 02)	16 November 2022	https://lpcps.org.in/Event/247
11	Industrial Visit to Parag Dairy (Phase- 03)	17 November 2022	https://lpcps.org.in/Event/247
12	How to establish a Start-up	18 November 2022	https://lpcps.org.in/Event/1404
13	Workshop on Arts & Craft	25 November 2022	https://lpcps.org.in/Event/403
38	Times Fresh Face	01 December 2022	https://lpcps.org.in/Event/1426
14	Crushed Season 2	03 December 2022	https://lpcps.org.in/Event/1395
15	Environmental Awareness Session	15 December 2022	https://lpcps.org.in/Event/1396
16	Industrial Visit to Hipster	17 December 2022	https://lpcps.org.in/Event/1398
17	Business Plan Competition	22 December 2022	https://lpcps.org.in/Event/139
18	National Youth Day	12 January 2023	https://lpcps.org.in/Event/142
19	Role of Social Media in Promotion of Human Rights	20 January 2023	https://lpcps.org.in/Event/397
20	Career in Financial Planning	21 January 2023	https://lpcps.org.in/Event/400
21	Republic Day 2023	26 January 2023	https://lpcps.org.in/Event/142
22	Budget 2023: World Comes to India	02 February 2023	https://lpcps.org.in/Event/270
23	Industrial Visit to HCL (Phase- 4)	07 February 2023	https://lpcps.org.in/Event/282



24	Panel Discussion: India's G20 Presidency	11 February 2023	https://lpcps.org.in/Event/288
25	International Education, Scholarships & Opportunities	13 February 2023	https://lpcps.org.in/Event/290
26	Trip to Ayodhya	16 February 2023	https://lpcps.org.in/Event/395
27	Special Lecture on 'Holistic Approach: Need of Modern Education System'	18 February 2023	https://lpcps.org.in/Event/292
28	Role of Science Communication in Media Studies	25 February 2023	https://lpcps.org.in/Event/293
29	International Women's Day	12 March 2023	https://lpcps.org.in/Event/294
30	Career Driven by Passion	06 April 2023	https://lpcps.org.in/Event/302
	Knowledge, Skills and Attitude required to succeed in the Corporate World and in		
31	the Entrepreneurship	10 April 2023	https://lpcps.org.in/Event/311
32	Health, Lifestyle & Nutrition	15 April 2023	https://lpcps.org.in/Event/401
33	Health Awareness Campaign	17 May 2023	https://lpcps.org.in/Event/363
34	Awareness Lecture: "Against Single Use Plastic"	23 May 2023	https://lpcps.org.in/Event/402
35	Informational Session on World No Tobacco Day	31 May 2023	https://lpcps.org.in/Event/371
36	World Environment Day	05 June 2023	https://lpcps.org.in/Event/398
37	International Yoga Day	21 June 2023	https://lpcps.org.in/Event/375
39	Introduction Day	29 November 2022 - 1 December 2022	https://lpcps.org.in/Event/404

Principal Lucknow Public College of Professional Studies Vinamra Khand, Gomtinagar, Lucknow